OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF TEXAS

AUSTIN

GROVER SELLERS
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Honorable e A r’ﬂ‘i‘. e D,
State Teglstrar

.Bureay of Vital 3tatistics
Taxas State Board of Health
Austin 2, Texns

Dear Pr. Duvis: 9pintua No. 0-6818 -

i

Re: <hether nnder the "Soa

vantion between \;he United
Stats of ] and Yexioco"
a8 copy o birth revord my

bs furnished the Nexiocan

Stter o de
#e quote from your letter of Jep
quasting an opinion of this dlpl\rmn};/

-~ N
“Hon, Carlas . Calderon, Constl Genersl
Lu Mexieo, 3ap Antonlo, Texasy régussted a
~ gopy of the bfrt.h/ﬂoqra‘\pr Gullilsrao loreno
Arricta, without the payment of the statutory
fde as provided for by e‘{un utes,

. \ N . A .
. /ﬂcor:esponleneo nas led Mr. Calderon to
fotward ad a oopy of ths 'Convention Batwean
~the ¥al States srida and Mexieo', I
. am/scknowls thn reodipt of his lstter of
\thl\\m. asopy of letter 1y enalosed,

N N
. W%il] you please sdvise me if the trsaty
menkionsd 4bove sxenpta Consulay Ifficers from
ths payseat of thefes provided for in the
statubes »éationed abdove.”

“eom a3 copy of your letter to the Consul Ceneral, en-
closed with the forsegoing request and to whioh you refer, it
is apparent that the appliosnt relies upon the "ionvention
betwean the Unitsd States of inerice and Lexico"™ as firniahiag

NQ COMMUNICATION 18 TO BE CONSTRUED AS A DEPARTMENTAL OPINIO:I UNLESS AFPROVED BY THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OR FIRST ABBISTANT
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the axemption for the resord rejuested without raymant of the
statutory fee tharsfor,

%o dcen {4 unnsc~saary to sat forth hersin the langthy
rrovisi -na of ths fanitary Code relating to vitsl statistios,
Je have raviewed, however, these ruler -~ Rulss 3ia~55a of
Artiocle 4477, Veraon's Annotated Civil Statutes - and find no
sxanption m‘cr whish payment of the statutory fee aay be
vaived, Rule 54a Of s2id statute provides for the fses to ba
paid by ‘&g%;_cmﬁ for such copiss, also providing that the
itate Keygistyrar shall keep a true and corr.:ot sceouns of all
fees by him rseeived, %o be used for tha purpose of defraying
expenses inourr«d in the enforosacnt and operation of the
Vital Statiztior Aet,

This doapartaent has had oscasion $o0 osrefully review
the treaty to which you refer, a gopy of whioh soccompanirs
yiur reqrest, Some wag ratified in a proolametion by the
Fresidaent orf the United Statas, effective July 1, 1943,
wacr; znmthc articlas of the convention, l4{ in number, wers
sst forth,

Artiaele III, Peragraph I of said convention, rrovidss:

. "Consular offleers snd smployees in a oonse
late, nationals 6f the State Dy whlek they are ap .
pointed, and not engzgsd in any prrivats occupatioa
for gatn within the tarritory of the Stata in whieh
they sxereise their funstions, shall be sxempt from
all taxzes, National, fitate, Provinclael snd Wunicipal,
" inoluding taxes of feem, wages or salsries received
spacifieally in compensation for consuler servioss,
and they shall be exsmpt froa all kinds of acharges
ineidant to ths lisensing, regissration, nsse or
aireulation of vehioles, However, they shsll rot
ba exsapt from taxes levied on acccunt of the
rossession or ownership of immovable proparty
ajitratzd within tha territory of the Stale 4n

wafioh they siercias their funstions or taxes

lavied against incoms derived froa (®oaperty of

any kizd situated within suoh tsrritory or de-
longing thareto.,”
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‘ Gelther th2 forczoing article nor any other provigion
of the treaty can be construed as applying to ths fees in
quest ion, :

: It 18 twerefore tha opinion of this derertment that
the ganveuticn batween the United Ltatss and Hexloo, effective
Jaly 1, 1943, does not contain say sxszption from payment of
statutory faes for copies of death or birth regords as provided
in Artiocle 4477, Rule Sia, V. As C. S

Yours very truly,
ATTORNEY GNERAL OF TRXAS

/s/
By
e Ja Ne m‘
Asanistant
. HmKi1d4ds
Anproved
Ost 9 1945
/s/ Cerlos C, Ashley
First Asnistant
Attornsy Gensral _
‘ Approved
Cpinlon
Comnitsee
B’ ot”onl

Chsiram



